Missouri Department of Transportation



Dave Silvester, District Engineer

Central District

1511 Missouri Boulevard P.O. Box 718 Jefferson City, MO 65102 (573) 751-3322 fax (573) 522-1059 Toll free 1-888 ASK MoDOT www.modot.org

BID/QUOTE TABULATION

General Services (Procurement) Division

July 31, 2013

Thank you for your response to our Request for quote # <u>CD-14-004B</u>. Following is a tabulation of all responses which were received. This bid/quote was awarded to: <u>Metal Culverts</u> and <u>Contech Engineering Solutions</u>. <u>PRICES ARE GOOD THROUGH: na</u>

Buyer: Sheldon Redel, Procurement Agent

CD-14-004B REQUEST FOR BID: CMP

See Attached

A total of 7 vendors (1 of which were MBE/WBE/DBE vendors) were sent notification of the online posting of this RFQ opportunity. Zero MBE/WBE/DBE responded.

Delive	Deliver to: Boonville Maintenance Building		Metal Culverts		Contech Engineered Solutions		D.L. Austin Steel Supply		
ITENA	1104	OTV	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Drico	Extended Drice	Unit Drico	Extended Drice
ITEM	UM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
			42" inch diameter CMP, 25' ft long						
1	LF	50	sections, 16 gauge.	\$19.76	\$988.00	\$20.23	\$1,011.50	\$23.00	\$1,150.00
2	EA	1	42" inch diameter x 24" inch wide band	\$39.52	\$39.52	\$20.23	\$20.23	\$45.00	\$45.00
			Delivery Time Frame			5-14 days		2-3 wks	
			TOTAL		\$1,027.52		\$1,031.73		\$1,195.00

Delive	Deliver to: California Maintenance Building		Metal Culverts		Contech Engineered Solutions		D.L. Austin Steel Supply		
				Wictar	Extended	CONCCUI LIN	Sincerea solutions	212.7(43	пт оссет варрту
ITEM	UM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
			15" inch diameter CMP, 20' ft long						
3	LF	80	sections, 14 gauge	\$8.53	\$682.40	\$8.93	\$714.40	\$10.50	\$840.00
4	EA	3	15" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$17.06	\$51.18	\$8.93	\$26.79	\$21.00	\$63.00
5	LF	83	18" inch diameter CMP, three (3) 20' ft and one (1) 23' ft. long sections, 14 gauge	\$10.09	\$837.47	\$10.53	\$873.99	\$12.41	\$1,030.00
		03	gauge	Ş10.03	7037.47	710.55	Ψ 073.33	712.71	71,030.00
6	EA	2	18" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$20.18	\$40.36	\$10.53	\$21.06	\$25.00	\$50.00
			24" inch diameter CMP, 20' ft long						
7	LF	40	sections, 14 gauge	\$13.45	\$538.00	\$14.28	\$571.20	\$16.58	\$663.00
8	EA	1	24" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$26.90	\$26.90	\$14.28	\$14.28	\$33.00	\$33.00
9	LA	135	30" inch diameter CMP, six (6) 20' ft long sections and one (1) 15' ft long section, 14 gauge	\$16.51	\$2,228.85	\$17.85	\$2,409.75	\$20.33	\$2,745.00
10	EA	4	30" inch diameter x 24" inch wide band	\$33.02	\$132.08	\$17.85	\$71.40	\$40.75	\$163.00
11	LF	40	42" inch diameter CMP, 20' ft long sections, 14 gauge	\$23.06	\$922.40	\$24.99	\$999.60	\$28.38	\$1,135.00
12	EA	1	42" inch diameter x 24" wide bands	\$46.12	\$46.12	\$24.99	\$24.99	\$57.00	\$57.00
13	LF	40	B8 57" x 38" (2.66 x 1/2" corrugation) arched CMP, 20' ft long sections, 12	\$37.42	\$1,496.80	\$40.63	\$1,625.20	\$45.95	\$1,838.00
13	LF	40	gauge	\$57.42	\$1,490.60	Ş 4 0.03	\$1,025.20	\$45.35	\$1,030.00
14	EA	1	24" wide band for 57" x 38" (2.66 x 1/2 corrugation) arched CMP	\$74.84	\$74.84	\$40.63	\$40.63	\$92.00	\$92.00
			Delivery Time Frame			5-14 days		2-3 wks	
			TOTAL		\$7,077.40		\$7,393.29		\$8,709.00

Delive	Deliver to: Cuba Maintenance Building		Metal (Culverts	Contech Eng	gineered Solutions	D.L. Austin Steel Supply		
			<u> </u>		Extended				,
ITEM	UM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
15	LF	60	12" inch diameter CMP, 20' ft long sections, 14 gauge	\$6.73	\$403.80	\$7.14	\$428.40	\$8.28	\$497.00
			Sections, 11 gauge	ψ0.73	ψ 103.00	Ψ7.±1	ŷ 120. TO	\$6.26	ψ 137.00
16	EA	2	12" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$13.46	\$26.92	\$7.14	\$14.28	\$16.50	\$33.00
17	LF	120	15" inch diameter CMP, 20; ft long sections, 14 gauge	\$8.53	\$1,023.60	\$8.93	\$1,071.60	\$10.49	\$1,259.00
40	- A	4	45	647.06	¢60.24	¢0.03	625.72	ć24.00	604.00
18	EA	4	15" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$17.06	\$68.24	\$8.93	\$35.72	\$21.00	\$84.00
19	LF	120	18" inch diameter CMP, 20' ft long sections, 14 gauge	\$10.09	\$1,210.80	\$10.53	\$1,263.60	\$12.42	\$1,490.00
20	EA	4	18" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$20.18	\$80.72	\$10.53	\$42.12	\$24.75	\$99.00
21	LF	80	24" inch diameter CMP, 20' ft long sections, 14 guage	\$13.45	\$1,076.00	\$14.28	\$1,142.40	\$16.56	\$1,325.00
22	EA	2	24" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$29.60	\$59.20	\$14.28	\$28.56	\$33.00	\$66.00
23	LF	120	15" inch diameter polymer coated CMP, 20' ft long sections, 14 gauge	\$11.36	\$1,363.20	\$13.28	\$1,593.60	\$13.68	\$1,641.00
24	EA	3	15" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands for polymer coated CMP	\$22.72	\$68.16	\$13.28	\$39.84	\$27.33	\$82.00
25	LF	120	18" inch diameter polymer coated CMP, 20' ft long sections, 14 gauge	\$13.44	\$1,612.80	\$15.20	\$1,824.00	\$16.19	\$1,943.00
26	EA	3	18" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands for polymer coated CMP	\$26.88	\$80.64	\$15.20	\$45.60	\$32.33	\$97.00
			Delivery Time Frame			5-14 days	,	2-3 wks	•
			TOTAL		\$7,074.08	,	\$7,529.72		\$8,616.00

Delive	r to: D	rake N	laintenance Building	Metal Culverts		Contech Engineered Solutions		D.L. Austin Steel Supply	
					Extended				
ITEM	UM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
			15" inch diameter CMP, four (4) 20' ft long and four (4) 30' ft long sections, 14						
27	LF	200	gauge	\$8.53	\$1,706.00	\$8.93	\$1,786.00	\$10.50	\$2,099.00
28	EA	5	15 inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$17.06	\$85.30	\$8.93	\$44.65	\$21.00	\$105.00
			18" inch diameter CMP, four (4) 20' ft long and four (4) 30' ft long sections, 14						
29	LF	200	gauge	\$10.09	\$2,018.00	\$10.53	\$2,106.00	\$12.42	\$2,484.00
30	EA	5	18" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$20.18	\$100.90	\$10.53	\$52.65	\$24.80	\$124.00
			Delivery Time Frame			5-14 days		2-3 wks	
			TOTAL		\$3,910.20		\$3,989.30		\$4,812.00

Delive	Deliver to: Fayette Maintenance Building			Metal Culverts		Contech Engineered Solutions		D.L. Austin Steel Supply	
ITEM	EM UM QTY DESCRIPTION		DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
31	LF	200	15" inch diameter CMP, seven (7) 20' ft long and two (2) 30' ft long sections, 14 gauge	\$8.53	\$1,706.00	\$8.93	\$1,786.00	\$10.50	\$2,099.00
32	EA	5	15" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$17.06	\$85.30	\$8.93	\$44.65	\$21.00	\$105.00
33	LF	110	24" inch diameter CMP, one (1) 20' ft long and three (3) 30' ft long sections, 14 gauge	\$13.45	\$1,479.50	\$14.28	\$1,570.80	\$16.55	\$1,820.00
34	EA	4	24" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$26.90	\$107.60	\$14.28	\$57.12	\$33.25	\$133.00
35	LF	60	42" inch diameter CMP, 30' ft long sections, 14 gauge	\$23.06	\$1,383.60	\$24.99	\$1,499.40	\$28.38	\$1,703.00
36	EA	1	42" inch diameter x 24" inch wide diameter	\$46.12	\$46.12	\$24.99	\$24.99	\$57.00	\$57.00
			Delivery Time Frame TOTAL		\$4,808.12	5-14 days	\$4,982.96	2-3 wks	\$5,917.00

Delive	Deliver to: Fulton Maintenance Building				Metal Culverts		Control Francisco and Colutions		S. Charles
Delive	Deliver to: Fulton Maintenance Building		ivietai (Contech En	gineered Solutions	D.L. Austin Steel Supply		
					Extended				
ITEM	UM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
			15" inch diameter CMP, 30' ft long						
37	LF	90	sections, 16 gauge	\$6.94	\$624.60	\$7.14	\$642.60	\$8.40	\$756.00
38	EA	1	15" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$13.88	\$13.88	\$7.14	\$7.14	\$17.00	\$17.00
39	LF	42	15" inch diameter CMP, 16 gauge	\$6.94	\$291.48	\$7.14	\$299.88	\$8.40	\$353.00
40	LF	30	18" inch diameter CMP, 16 gauge	\$8.50	\$255.00	\$8.78	\$263.40	\$9.97	\$299.00
			Delivery Time Frame			5-14 days		2-3 wks	_
			TOTAL		\$1,184.96		\$1,213.02		\$1,425.00

Delive	Deliver to: Linn Maintenance Building		Metal Culverts		Contech Engineered Solutions		D.L. Austin Steel Supply		
					Extended				
ITEM	UM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
			18" inch diameter CMP, 20' ft long						
41	LF	200	sections, 14 gauge	\$10.09	\$2,018.00	\$10.53	\$2,106.00	\$12.42	\$2,484.00
			15" inch diameter CMP, 20' ft long						
42	LF	120	sections, 14 gauge	\$8.53	\$1,023.60	\$8.93	\$1,071.60	\$10.49	\$1,259.00
43	EA	3	15" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$17.06	\$51.18	\$8.93	\$26.79	\$21.00	\$63.00
			12" inch diameter CMP, 20' ft long						
44	LF	120	sections, 14 gauge	\$6.73	\$807.60	\$7.14	\$856.80	\$8.28	\$994.00
45	EA	3	12" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$13.46	\$40.38	\$7.14	\$21.42	\$16.67	\$50.00
		_	Delivery Time Frame			5-14 days		2-3 wks	
			TOTAL		\$3,940.76		\$4,082.61		\$4,850.00

Delive	r to: N	lokane	Maintenance Building	Metal (Metal Culverts		Contech Engineered Solutions		tin Steel Supply
					Extended				
ITEM	UM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
			42" inch diameter CMP, 22' ft long						
46	LF	44	sections, 16 gauge	\$19.76	\$869.44	\$20.23	\$890.12	\$22.82	\$1,004.00
47	EA	1	42" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$39.52	\$39.52	\$20.23	\$20.23	\$45.00	\$45.00
48	LF	30	36" inch diameter CMP, 14 gauge	\$19.70	\$591.00	\$21.06	\$631.80	\$24.27	\$728.00
49	EA	2	36" inch diameter x 24" wide bands	\$39.40	\$78.80	\$21.06	\$42.12	\$48.50	\$97.00
			12" inch diameter CMP, 25' ft long						
50	LF	50	sections, 16 gauge	\$5.52	\$276.00	\$5.95	\$297.50	\$6.68	\$334.00
51	EA	1_	12" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$11.04	\$11.04	\$5.95	\$5.95	\$13.00	\$13.00
			Delivery Time Frame			5-14 days		2-3 wks	
			TOTAL		\$1,865.80		\$1,887.72		\$2,221.00

Delive	Deliver to: Rolla Maintenance Building			Metal Culverts		Contech Engineered Solutions		D.L. Austin Steel Supply	
ITEM			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
52	LF	200	15" inch diameter CMP, 20' ft long sections, 16 gauge	\$6.94	\$1,388.00	\$7.14	\$1,428.00	\$8.40	\$1,680.00
53	EA	9	15" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$13.88	\$124.92	\$7.14	\$64.26	\$16.78	\$151.00
54	LF	200	18" inch diameter CMP, 20'ft long sections, 16 gauge	\$8.50	\$1,700.00	\$8.78	\$1,756.00	\$9.98	\$1,996.00
55	EA	9	18" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$17.00	\$153.00	\$8.78	\$79.02	\$20.00	\$180.00
			Delivery Time Frame			5-14 days		2-3 wks	
			TOTAL		\$3,365.92		\$3,327.28		\$4,007.00

Dolivo	Deliver to: Salem Maintenance Building			Metal Culverts		Contech Engineered Solutions		D.L. Austin Steel Supply	
Delive	venver to: Salem Maintenance Banding		ivietai (Extended	Contech Eng	gineered Solutions	D.L. Aus	un Steel Supply	
ITEM	UM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
			15" inch diameter CMP, seven (7) 20' ft. long sections and seven (7) 10' ft long	40.00	4			10.10	4
56	LF	210	sections, 16 gauge	\$6.94	\$1,457.40	\$7.14	\$1,499.40	\$8.40	\$1,765.00
57	EA	7	15" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$13.88	\$97.16	\$7.14	\$49.98	\$16.86	\$118.00
58	LF	10	18" inch diameter CMP, 10' ft long sections, 16 gauge	\$8.50	\$85.00	\$8.78	\$87.80	\$9.90	\$99.00
59	EA	5	18" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$17.00	\$85.00	\$8.78	\$43.90	\$19.80	\$99.00
			Delivery Time Frame			5-14 days		2-3 wks	
			TOTAL		\$1,724.56		\$1,681.08		\$2,081.00

Delive	Deliver to: Vienna Maintenance Building		Metal Culverts		Contech Engineered Solutions		D.L. Austin Steel Supply		
					Extended				
ITEM	UM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
			18" inch diameter CMP, 24' ft long						
60	LF	96	sections, 16 guage	\$8.50	\$816.00	\$8.78	\$842.88	\$9.98	\$958.00
61	EA	5	18" inch diameter x 24" inch wide bands	\$17.00	\$85.00	\$8.78	\$43.90	\$19.80	\$99.00
			Delivery Time Frame			5-14 days		2-3 wks	
			TOTAL		\$901.00		\$886.78		\$1,057.00

VENDORS

Contech Engineered Solutions, LLC

Attn: Rob Richardson 4151 E Kearney Springfield, MO 65803 417-831-2616 phone 417-459-7875 cell 417-831-2619 fax

rrichardson@conteches.com

Metal Culverts

Attn: Mike Rackers PO Box 330 Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-636-7312 phone 573-634-8729 fax

sales@metalculverts.com

D.L. Austin Steel Corp

Attn: David Austin PO Box 166 Collinsville, IL 62234 618-345-7200 phone 618-345-7203 fax dl@austinsteel.com